
Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2016

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2015 2016
1   Metlife México 58,657,154 13.96 13.48 9.71
2   G.N.P. 54,614,508 12.16 12.55 17.29
3   AXA Seguros 35,227,405 8.11 8.10 13.35
4   Qualitas 28,737,485 5.00 6.60 49.91
5   Monterrey New York Life 26,326,995 5.46 6.05 26.00
6   BBVA Bancomer 24,359,257 5.49 5.60 15.79
7   Banamex 22,346,004 5.85 5.14 -0.33
8   Inbursa 19,158,073 4.81 4.40 3.93
9   Banorte 18,359,484 4.46 4.22 7.51
10   Mapfre México 14,161,311 5.60 3.25 -34.03
11   Atlas 10,827,632 2.25 2.49 25.79
12   Allianz México 10,797,751 2.42 2.48 16.63
13   Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 7,550,088 1.96 1.73 0.54
14   Zurich Santander 7,521,036 1.93 1.73 1.87
15   Pensiones Banorte 7,441,673 1.89 1.71 2.77
16   Aba/Seguros 7,396,987 1.63 1.70 18.19
17   Zurich Daños 6,469,177 1.55 1.49 8.97
18   ACE Seguros 6,240,581 0.99 1.43 64.17
19   HDI Seguros 5,173,623 1.14 1.19 17.99
20   AIG Seguros 4,804,722 1.00 1.10 25.01
21   GMX Seguros 4,700,865 1.05 1.08 17.02
22   HSBC Seguros 4,294,377 0.78 0.99 43.84
23   General de Seguros 3,474,333 0.71 0.80 27.65
24   Afirme 3,351,225 0.69 0.77 25.95
25   Argos AEGON 3,067,239 0.62 0.70 28.75
26   Seguros SURA 2,807,647 0.72 0.65 2.40
27   Zurich Vida 2,703,290 0.41 0.62 71.01
28   ProFuturo G.N.P. 2,588,752 0.86 0.59 -21.40
29   FM Global 2,233,051 0.47 0.51 24.27
30   Seguros Azteca 1,816,505 0.33 0.42 45.47
31   BUPA México 1,697,489 0.31 0.39 43.63
32   Assurant Vida 1,673,688 0.22 0.38 95.96
33   Pensiones SURA 1,644,526 0.42 0.38 2.17
34   El Potosi 1,515,608 0.43 0.35 -7.29
35   Multiva 1,505,800 0.31 0.35 27.13
36   Plan Seguro 1,405,279 0.31 0.32 19.14
37   SURA Vida 1,214,548 0.18 0.28 74.58
38   ANA 1,119,604 0.22 0.26 31.60
39   Cardif Vida 1,111,405 0.22 0.26 33.41
40   QBE de México 1,031,595 0.23 0.24 16.11
41   Patrimonial Inbursa 1,022,594 N/D 0.23 N/D
42   Hir Seguros 964,629 0.22 0.22 15.18
43   Chubb de México 959,118 0.35 0.22 -28.76
44   La Latinoamericana 894,866 0.15 0.21 52.25
45   Tokio Marine 857,477 0.19 0.20 19.04
46   XL Seguros 799,688 0.10 0.18 103.17
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47   Insignia Life 773,919 0.11 0.18 79.62
48   Cardif Seguros Generales 699,146 0.13 0.16 39.25
49   El Aguila 601,335 0.12 0.14 30.89
50   MediAccess 582,006 0.13 0.13 18.36
51   SHF Cred Vivienda 483,481 0.12 0.11 4.48
52   Atradius 465,195 0.09 0.11 34.70
53   Sompo Japan 415,991 0.09 0.10 19.76
54   HDI-Gerling 393,072 0.07 0.09 47.81
55   Primero Seguros 355,949 0.03 0.08 198.96
56   General de Salud 322,599 0.07 0.07 13.97
57   Prudential 292,210 0.04 0.07 74.83
58   Pan-American México 290,591 0.04 0.07 74.21
59   Solunion Crédito 273,398 0.07 0.06 8.26
60   Dentegra 266,864 0.07 0.06 5.46
61   Patrimonial Vida 229,916 0.03 0.05 81.81
62   Seguros Azteca Daños 229,262 0.07 0.05 -9.91
63   Tlaloc Seguros 219,919 0.00 0.05 *
64   Aserta Seguros de Vida 218,000 0.02 0.05 195.59
65   SIS NOVA 201,783 N/D 0.05 N/D
66   Patrimonial Daños 187,890 0.05 0.04 -1.13
67   PREVEM Seguros 171,113 0.03 0.04 39.47
68   BBVA Bancomer Salud 156,802 0.04 0.04 13.71
69   Centauro 130,196 0.03 0.03 7.04
70   AXA Salud 115,924 0.03 0.03 0.29
71   Interacciones 101,873 0.25 0.02 -89.25
72   Metlife Mas 86,626 0.02 0.02 17.15
73   CESCE 82,780 0.01 0.02 46.61
74   Genworth Seg. de Crédito 62,598 0.02 0.01 1.56
75   Odontoprev 36,141 0.01 0.01 59.80
76   Old Mutual Life 31,727 0.01 0.01 -28.71
77   Pensiones Inbursa 22,741 0.01 0.01 -14.26
78   Pensiones Banamex 18,144 0.00 0.00 14.49
79   HSBC Pensiones 13,478 0.00 0.00 34.44
80   Metlife Pensiones 4,292 0.00 0.00 -58.36
81   Principal Pensiones 2,394 0.00 0.00 15.96
82   Principal México 334 0.00 0.00 1.01

  TOTAL 435,165,831 100.00 100.00 13.61
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PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 28,737,485 17.97 49.91
2 AXA Seguros 16,982,902 10.62 8.64
3 G.N.P. 16,285,143 10.18 7.25
4 Inbursa 10,013,392 6.26 -11.56
5 Mapfre México 9,236,378 5.78 -41.89
6 Banorte 9,216,393 5.76 -1.22
7 Aba/Seguros 7,396,987 4.62 18.19
8 Zurich Daños 6,469,177 4.04 8.97
9 BBVA Bancomer 6,043,281 3.78 -0.94
10 Atlas 5,430,574 3.40 19.54
11 HDI Seguros 5,114,751 3.20 18.83
12 GMX Seguros 4,700,865 2.94 17.02
13 AIG Seguros 4,612,768 2.88 26.58
14 Allianz México 3,564,291 2.23 29.92
15 ACE Seguros 3,044,139 1.90 71.08
16 General de Seguros 2,943,599 1.84 30.38
17 Afirme 2,885,390 1.80 40.57
18 Zurich Santander 2,498,481 1.56 6.27
19 FM Global 2,233,051 1.40 24.27
20 Seguros SURA 2,144,422 1.34 4.02
21 ANA 1,119,604 0.70 31.60
22 QBE de México 990,396 0.62 11.52
23 XL Seguros 799,688 0.50 103.17
24 El Potosi 768,078 0.48 16.64
25 Cardif Seguros Generales 699,146 0.44 39.25
26 Tokio Marine 688,274 0.43 21.46
27 El Aguila 601,335 0.38 30.89
28 Chubb de México 486,127 0.30 -29.20
29 SHF Cred Vivienda 483,481 0.30 4.48
30 Atradius 465,195 0.29 34.70
31 Sompo Japan 415,991 0.26 19.76
32 HDI-Gerling 393,072 0.25 47.81
33 Primero Seguros 355,949 0.22 198.96
34 Banamex 312,190 0.20 3.34
35 Multiva 297,688 0.19 13.98
36 Solunion Crédito 273,398 0.17 8.26
37 Seguros Azteca Daños 229,262 0.14 -9.91
38 Tlaloc Seguros 219,919 0.14 *
39 Patrimonial Inbursa 210,088 0.13 0.00
40 La Latinoamericana 193,789 0.12 33.10
41 Patrimonial Daños 187,890 0.12 -1.13
42 CESCE 82,780 0.05 46.61
43 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 62,598 0.04 1.56
44 HSBC Seguros 31,250 0.02 10.26
45 Interacciones 14,735 0.01 -96.85

  TOTAL 159,935,392 100.00 10.34
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TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 28,735,679 31.54 49.91
2 G.N.P. 11,581,336 12.71 7.20
3 AXA Seguros 9,933,196 10.90 8.42
4 Aba/Seguros 6,225,583 6.83 18.37
5 Banorte 4,990,565 5.48 11.39
6 HDI Seguros 4,451,292 4.89 16.67
7 Mapfre México 4,404,990 4.84 -7.66
8 Inbursa 4,368,930 4.80 2.98
9 BBVA Bancomer 3,849,039 4.22 10.52
10 Zurich Daños 2,805,321 3.08 11.17
11 Atlas 2,177,868 2.39 21.86
12 Afirme 1,402,369 1.54 33.11
13 General de Seguros 1,161,294 1.27 -0.82
14 ANA 1,119,604 1.23 31.60
15 El Potosi 549,513 0.60 24.42
16 Seguros SURA 547,662 0.60 -10.24
17 El Aguila 538,327 0.59 17.18
18 AIG Seguros 490,624 0.54 22.27
19 ACE Seguros 396,796 0.44 136.10
20 Primero Seguros 277,465 0.30 241.76
21 Patrimonial Daños 187,890 0.21 -1.13
22 Cardif Seguros Generales 178,512 0.20 36.06
23 Multiva 177,370 0.19 15.56
24 La Latinoamericana 173,946 0.19 35.34
25 Zurich Santander 158,687 0.17 6.60
26 Allianz México 70,327 0.08 11.60
27 Seguros Azteca Daños 70,250 0.08 105.20
28 Banamex 55,344 0.06 4.52
29 Patrimonial Inbursa 11,749 0.01 0.00
30 Tokio Marine 9,110 0.01 86.04
31 Sompo Japan 1,417 0.00 -40.04
32 Chubb de México (89) 0.00 -79.70

 TOTAL 91,101,966 100.00 20.44
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DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 18,457,148 29.07 54.95
2 G.N.P. 9,333,429 14.70 13.14
3 AXA Seguros 6,347,076 10.00 6.65
4 Aba/Seguros 4,732,522 7.45 16.81
5 Mapfre México 3,521,013 5.55 -9.81
6 HDI Seguros 3,302,822 5.20 18.47
7 Banorte 3,261,453 5.14 9.71
8 BBVA Bancomer 3,133,457 4.94 10.76
9 Inbursa 3,048,039 4.80 -0.06
10 Zurich Daños 2,755,748 4.34 11.08
11 Atlas 1,132,282 1.78 21.96
12 Afirme 925,090 1.46 16.80
13 ANA 609,732 0.96 35.39
14 General de Seguros 530,995 0.84 8.94
15 El Aguila 482,341 0.76 9.95
16 AIG Seguros 402,587 0.63 29.02
17 Seguros SURA 387,489 0.61 -20.13
18 El Potosi 313,393 0.49 27.33
19 Primero Seguros 192,455 0.30 185.00
20 Zurich Santander 158,687 0.25 6.60
21 La Latinoamericana 127,145 0.20 34.30
22 Multiva 109,265 0.17 0.37
23 Allianz México 70,327 0.11 11.60
24 Seguros Azteca Daños 70,250 0.11 105.20
25 Banamex 55,344 0.09 4.52
26 Patrimonial Inbursa 11,749 0.02 0.00
27 Tokio Marine 6,491 0.01 45.52
28 Patrimonial Daños 5,194 0.01 -21.54
29 ACE Seguros 1,718 0.00 -4.03
30 Sompo Japan 994 0.00 -49.62
31 Chubb de México (89) 0.00 -79.70

 TOTAL 63,486,144 100.00 19.98

Companies Premium written % Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2016

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 9,739,818 39.10 42.39
2 AXA Seguros 3,545,906 14.24 11.39
3 Banorte 1,728,849 6.94 14.70
4 G.N.P. 1,635,986 6.57 -19.38
5 Aba/Seguros 1,443,207 5.79 23.42
6 Inbursa 1,311,839 5.27 10.86
7 Atlas 970,230 3.90 22.35
8 HDI Seguros 929,797 3.73 8.32
9 Mapfre México 772,992 3.10 -0.29
10 BBVA Bancomer 715,583 2.87 9.49
11 General de Seguros 608,267 2.44 -8.99
12 Afirme 460,484 1.85 92.06
13 ANA 418,055 1.68 25.79
14 El Potosi 227,746 0.91 21.61
15 Seguros SURA 152,131 0.61 27.94
16 Primero Seguros 85,010 0.34 522.35
17 Multiva 63,834 0.26 56.19
18 AIG Seguros 40,504 0.16 28.49
19 La Latinoamericana 36,657 0.15 36.13
20 ACE Seguros 6,697 0.03 -6.13
21 Patrimonial Daños 5,483 0.02 42.33
22 Zurich Daños 5,069 0.02 -14.27
23 Tokio Marine 2,540 0.01 588.62
24 Sompo Japan 424 0.00 8.69

 TOTAL 24,907,105 100.00 20.50
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TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 ACE Seguros 386,619 28.96 142.94
2 Qualitas 218,905 16.40 20.23
3 G.N.P. 169,635 12.71 22.82
4 HDI Seguros 140,406 10.52 42.76
5 Mapfre México 110,984 8.31 21.38
6 ANA 67,201 5.03 31.29
7 El Aguila 55,761 4.18 169.99
8 Aba/Seguros 49,854 3.73 28.32
9 AIG Seguros 43,200 3.24 -21.29
10 AXA Seguros 38,716 2.90 39.28
11 General de Seguros 18,688 1.40 38.29
12 Atlas 15,103 1.13 -0.67
13 Zurich Daños 8,845 0.66 18.67
14 El Potosi 8,374 0.63 1.43
15 Seguros SURA 1,379 0.10 -62.00
16 Inbursa 994 0.07 29.26
17 Banorte 263 0.02 -5.23
18 Tokio Marine 79 0.01 24.06

 TOTAL 1,335,006 100.00 46.44
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OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 G.N.P. 442,286 32.20 14.40
2 Qualitas 319,809 23.28 36.40
3 Cardif Seguros Generales 178,512 12.99 36.06
4 Patrimonial Daños 177,213 12.90 -1.31
5 HDI Seguros 78,266 5.70 11.03
6 Atlas 60,254 4.39 19.03
7 Zurich Daños 35,658 2.60 21.85
8 ANA 24,617 1.79 46.04
9 Afirme 16,794 1.22 -22.74
10 La Latinoamericana 10,144 0.74 46.46
11 Inbursa 8,059 0.59 -5.94
12 Seguros SURA 6,663 0.49 170.41
13 AIG Seguros 4,333 0.32 53.03
14 Multiva 4,272 0.31 13.69
15 General de Seguros 3,344 0.24 101.37
16 ACE Seguros 1,762 0.13 0.00
17 AXA Seguros 1,498 0.11 *
18 El Aguila 226 0.02 153.64
19 Tokio Marine 1 0.00 -81.82
20 Sompo Japan 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 1,373,711 100.00 19.74
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1 Qualitas 28,735,679 49.91 1,246,140 89
2 G.N.P. 11,581,336 7.20 188,246 103
3 AXA Seguros 9,933,196 8.42 380,671 104
4 Aba/Seguros 6,225,583 18.37 592,419 90
5 Banorte 4,990,565 11.39 671,587 91

Total  Grandes 61,466,359 25.77 3,079,063 95
6 HDI Seguros 4,451,292 16.67 175,035 98
7 Mapfre México 4,404,990 -7.66 -418,354 115
8 Inbursa 4,368,930 2.98 813,901 83
9 BBVA Bancomer 3,849,039 10.52 1,172,388 93
10 Zurich Daños 2,805,321 11.17 173,022 99
11 Atlas 2,177,868 21.86 168,785 93
12 Afirme 1,402,369 33.11 83,457 93
13 General de Seguros 1,161,294 -0.82 99,765 108
14 ANA 1,119,604 31.60 30,574 92
15 El Potosi 549,513 24.42 55,940 91

Total  Medianas 26,290,220 8.91 2,354,513 97
16 Seguros SURA 547,662 -10.24 16,014 108
17 El Aguila 538,327 17.18 -3,795 107
18 AIG Seguros 490,624 22.27 -44,041 134
19 ACE Seguros 396,796 136.10 -79,256 197
20 Primero Seguros 277,465 241.76 -45,897 114
21 Patrimonial Daños 187,890 -1.13 33,205 91
22 Cardif Seguros Generales 178,512 36.06 64,151 89
23 Multiva 177,370 15.56 14,968 111
24 La Latinoamericana 173,946 35.34 -16,787 137
25 Zurich Santander 158,687 6.60 153,368 (8)
26 Allianz México 70,327 11.60 30,391 69
27 Seguros Azteca Daños 70,250 105.20 19,760 72
28 Banamex 55,344 4.52 116,738 *
29 Patrimonial Inbursa 11,749 0.00 -7,528 170
30 Tokio Marine 9,110 86.04 -2,452 127
31 Sompo Japan 1,417 -40.04 882 106
32 QBE de México 0 0.00 -10 0
33 Interacciones 0 0.00 227 1,107
34 HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -586 0
35 Chubb de México (89) 0.00 -441 *

Total  Resto 3,345,387 26.65 248,911 100
TOTAL 91,101,966 20.42 5,682,487 96
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